TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
1590 / AKJ 00011
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,660 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 255/50 R20 109W Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 255/50 R20 109W Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 255/55 R19 111V Winter tyres on Light alloy Vredestein 6mm / 6mm
2) 255/55 R19 111V Winter tyres on Light alloy Vredestein 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
N 175/80 R19 122M Summer tyres on Steel Continental 4 mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
11 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 14VIN: SADCA2BW4NA695869 - Protocol number: 45889021
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
Equipment
11 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 14VIN: SADCA2BW4NA695869 - Protocol number: 45889021
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
Standard equipment
 Storage compartments on the side of the center console
 Airbag: Front and side airbags for driver and front passenger
 All Surface Progress Control (ASPC)
 Amazon Alexa
 Analog round gauges with 7" TFT display
 Animated flashing lights, front and rear
 Attention assistant
 Exterior mirrors, electrically folding, adjustable and heated, with
memory function,
 Brake pad wear indicator
 Brakes: Jaguar sports braking system with brake discs measuring
380 mm in diameter at the front and 325 mm at the rear.
 Differential with Torque Vectoring by Braking (TVBB)
 Dynamic mode, configurable
 Front and rear parking sensors
 Stainless steel front door sill trims with R-Dynamic emblem
 Chassis: Adaptive Dynamics (Adaptive Chassis)
 High beam with automatic dimming (Auto High Beam Assist, AHBA)
 Lockable glove compartment
 Heated rear window
 JaguarDrive Control
 Keyless Entry
 Automatic climate control (2-zone)
 Front and rear headrests
 Paint finish: Solid
 LED taillights
 20" alloy wheels with 5 double spokes "Style 5031" Gloss Grey,
Diamond Turned